503207540 03/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3254155

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEY	FURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	
		Name Execution Da
CHRISTIAN KARCH		09/06/2014
JUERGEN STEINWA	09/15/2014	
HEIKO FIETZEK	09/04/2014	
PAULIN FIDEU	09/08/2014	
BERNARD DUPRIEU		12/17/2014
	ΠΔΤΔ	· · · ·
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA AIRBUS	S SAS
	AIRBUS	S SAS D-POINT MAURICE BELLONTE
Name:	AIRBUS	D-POINT MAURICE BELLONTE
Name: Street Address:	AIRBUS	D-POINT MAURICE BELLONTE AC
Name: Street Address: City:	AIRBUS 1, RONI BLAGN	D-POINT MAURICE BELLONTE AC
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	AIRBUS 1, RONI BLAGN FRANC 31707	D-POINT MAURICE BELLONTE AC
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	AIRBUS 1, RONI BLAGN FRANC 31707 AIRBUS	D-POINT MAURICE BELLONTE AC E
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	AIRBUS 1, RONI BLAGN FRANC 31707 AIRBUS	D-POINT MAURICE BELLONTE AC E S OPERATIONS GMBH SLAG 10

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14470157	

21129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Postal Code:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 312-360-0080 Email: ptomail@gbclaw.net Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DR. Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500** Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5449.118080	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN W. GUYNN		
SIGNATURE:	/KEVIN W. GUYNN/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 5	·	
source=OS5234#page1.tif		
source=OS5234#page2.tif		
source=OS5234#page3.tif		
source=OS5234#page4.tif		
source=OS5234#page5.tif		

			and the second	
Attorney, Docket No.	5449.115080	Airbus Reference No.	9A-126 232	
This of the Invention ("Invention")	Active temperature control for induction heating			
Legsl Name of Inventor ("inventor")	Christian Karch			
Assignee ("Assignee")		ations Ombit, Incorporated or otherwise for 1, Rond Polint Maurice Selionte, 31797 B ny		
		DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby deci-	ere that:			
This declaration is directed to:	lication			
I x 1 United States App	lication Number or PCT inter st 27, 2014	national Application Number <u>14/470</u> ,	157	
that the above-identified Applicati	ion is/was made or sufficiences	d to be made by me;		
that I believe I am the original inv	entor or an original joint inver	ntor of a claimad invention in the above-id	lentified Application; and	
that I hareby acknowledge that an imprisonment of not more than fiv		ie in this declaration is puntshable under '	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
		ASSIGNMENT		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its soquisition furth	DECLARATION, WHEREAS mer herein, my entites right, tille	the Assignee is destrous of acquiring, or a and interest in the above-identified Appl	has acquired and is desirous of lostion.	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the raceipt of which is inareby acknowledged. Lagree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, tills and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pert, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any faw or treaty, and any patient issuing from any of the foregoing. Lagree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. There not previously conveyed, nor am Laware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. Thereby authorize the U.S. Patent and trademark Office, and any other opvernmental agency is the world, to issue to Assignee and patients resulting from the Application and to move Assignee's conversion. All Assignee's reportse and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's represe and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's represe and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's represe and to provide other cooperation, such as any other herids in its sole discretion. Assignee the available and are parts of its acceptance of the provisions bereat. If any provision the Assignee's represe and to provide other cooperation, such as any other herids of its acceptance of the provisions bereat. If any provision there is shall be deemed replaced, to the extern possible, with a provision most covery reflecting the purpose of the offending portism.				
6.06.201 (Date)	5	Classical Charles (Signature)		
(Date)		(Signature)		
WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an path or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all Information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."				

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 035154 FRAME: 0964

Attorney, Dockel No.	5449.118080	Airbus Reference No.	0A-126 232		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Active temperature control for Induction heating				
Legal Name of Inventor ("inventor")	Juergen Steinwandel				
Assignee ("Assignee")		lions GmbH, incorporated or otherwise for 1, Rond Point Maurice Sellonts, 31707 I 19			
	Ę	DECLARATION			
As named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:				
This declaration is directed to:					
The attached App	lication				
OR X United States App filed on Augu	OR X United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 14/476,157 filed on August 27, 2014				
that the above-identified Applicat		to be made by me:			
that I believe I am the original inv	rentor or an original joint inveni	tor of a claimed invention in the above-i	dentified Application; and		
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fr		a in this declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or		
		ASSIGNMENT			
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignce is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.					
assign, to Assignee my entire rig including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications of of the foregoing. Lagree to assis conveyed, nor am Laware of an Trademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership the documents propared at Assignee evidence or protect Assignee's of discretion. Lagree that the Assig housed. If any provision housen is offending particular thereof shall a	ht, title and interest in and to b discoveries and other subject stitute, reissue, ro-examination ining priority to or benefit of it gn, and hereby do assign, to A obligation to convey, my rights governmental agency in the v mort. Al Assigned's reasonable is expense and to provide off lights in the Application. Assign rise may affic its signature to 1 unenforceable, the requiremen- ie deemed replaced, to the exi- rise science.	eccipt of which is hereby acknowledge he Application in the United States of A matter described therein, any divisional is certificate following Inter Paries Revie is Application pursuant to sny law or the ssignee the right to claim such priority of in the Application to a third party. The world, to issue to Assignee all patents rs is request Lagrae, without further remu- rer cooperation, such as testimony, as r nee may assign or transfer all or part of his document as well as any other indic hert possible, with a provision most stats then possible, with a provision most stats (Signeture)	merica and all other countries, , condituation, continuation-in-part, w, certificats following. Post Grant saty, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously reby authorize the U.S. Patent and exuting from the Application and to issuing from the Application and to issuin, to secure and deliver may be reasonably required to its rights set forth herein in its sole is of its acceptance of the provisions git extent permissible by law and the risky reflecting the purpose of the		
		WARNING			
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.88 (c), '] the application, including claims a 1.56.7	a) person may not execute an or nd is aware of the duty to disclos	ath or declaration unless the person has n se to the Office all information known to be	eviewed and understands the contents of a material to patentability as defined in		

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/38/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

21

Attorney, Docket No.	5449.118080	Airbus Reference No.	9A-126 232	
Titls of the Invention ("Invention")	Active temperature control for induction heating			
Legal Name of Inventor ("inventor")	Heiko Fietzek			
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus SAS and Airbus Opera having a place of business at 10, 21129 Hamburg, German	tions GmbH, Incorporated or otherwise for 1, Rond Point Maurice Bailonte, 31767 B IV	ned in France and Germany, and liagnac Cedex, France and Kreetslag	
	1	DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby decla	are that:			
This declaration is directed to:	ication			
OR X United States App filed on Augu	lication Number or PCT Intern st 27, 2014	ational Application Number 14/470	157	
that the above-identified Applicati		to be made by me;		
that I believe I am the original inve	entor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the above-id	lentified Application; and	
that I hereby acknowledge that ar imprisonment of not more than fiv	iy wiliful faise statement made e (5) years, or both.	e in this declaration is punishable under .	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
		ASSIGNMENT		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desircus of acquiring, or has acquired and is desircus of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Lagree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-neart, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following liner Partes Review, certificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. Lagree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to daim such priority or benefit. There not previously conveyed, ner am Laware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a bird party. Thereby authorize the U.S. Patent and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assigneet's reasonable request Lagree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assigneet's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its acter discretion. Lagree that the Assigneet replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending portions thereal shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.				
WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), *[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in				
1.56.			meaning of brief upperly as counce in	

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 035154 FRAME: 0966

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ABSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OF DESIGN APPLICATION (37 OPR 1.50) USING	
AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET	

Alter very Channell Mail	5448.112080	Aldres Selmonth No	262-326-A8	
They of the he winds ("Horsenber")	Active temperature contro	i ler leducilise tessileg		
Legist biome of literatur (Texandur)	Posile Frinc			
Anoghus (Asalynas)	Airpus DAS and Airbus Open Insvieg a place of borness at 10, 21123 Hemburg, Sorme	stans Grobbi, inconstantes or silveraire for 1, Rond Point Maurice Enlands, 31707 i 19	meg in France and Grimany, and Slagnar, Cedex, France and Freetaleg	
		SECLARATION		
As asmed inventor, Duseby decl	ere prot			
This declaration is directed in [] The statuted App App	Seatine			
	tication Number of PCT Inter \$1.27, 2014	nsumal Application Number <u>14/470</u>	: 192	
that the above-dealihed Apple #	en vises rode or silleder	n in ba mada by mu;		
		ntor of a claimed Inversion in the above i	dentified Anti-callon, and	
and supervised and the second states in the second states in the second states of the second states in the second	dy whilul loise tratement inte ve (6) years, or ballt	is a his declaration is punktions: Under	1849.870, 1001 by line or	
		ASSIGNMENT		
I IN ACOUTION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of explicitly, or hes soquired and is desirous of momentalizing its acquisition further herein, my online right, the and Interset in the starve-kichtilled Atolication.				
Latelign, to Assignmentary entitle (g including any end all inventions, conversion, non-service or inter- Peysew, all other applications of of the foregoing. I signed to acting conversion, the antit availed for innershift, the antit availed for innershift, the antit availed for mound Assignment ownership the documents progened at Assignment visionship. I signed for Assignment is borned in a proceed for Assignment observed is an or resident her the signed borned.	(d. 1997 and internet in and in direct/arise and other subject stitute, released, re-exeminative image priority to a battelit of ps, and lagraty do basego, to obligation to convey, my right governmental agency in this read. At Areagnee's reasone or explance and to movide or igner in the Application, Assig- neal recy affic its signature of unerdirectable. The requirem as reserved implement, to the e	recolpt of which is bareby addressing the Application in the United Stores of A t matter described therein, any divisional monthlease following inter Partes Boles the Application pursuant to any law or the Assignee the right to cleam anthe pulping to reach to least to be observable at part of the Application or a there parts. The world, to least to be adopting the provident to the cooperation, shot as testimony, as to preamay design or transfer all or part of the document as well at any other rother and of the provision shear remain to the statem noterible, with a provision they docu-	Alertos and all other countries, , continuation, contestation-meet, w, cartificate following: "Post Grant aley, and any patent assuing from any a benefit. There not previously only entherite the U.S. Patent and soliting from the Application and to heregon, to execute and defiver may be reasonably reaction to the regims as forth instance in the order its of its secondarian the provisions for extent permission by leave and the following provisions	
According to 37 C.P. R. 1953 (c) 13 mc application, indicating provincia 1956	aj nameni may not execute on od is secure of the duty to diffi	WARNING oath or deretation unless the preformation oad is the Utility all information known to be	avigned and understands, the oralised of a method to avia analytic of cadnes in	

As Application Data Sheet (PTO/06//14 or Equivalual) naming the online inventiveness onlity must eccompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 035154 FRAME: 0967

S. C. C. S. S. S.

Attorney, Docket No.	5449.118080	Airbus Reference No.	94-126 232	
Title of the invention ("Invention")	Active temperature control for induction heating			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Bemard Duprieu			
Assignee ("Assignee")		tions GmbH, incorporated or otherwise fom 1, Rond Point Maurice Bellonte. 31707 B 19		
	į	DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby ded	are thet:	· :	:	
This declaration is directed to:				
OR The attached Appl	lication			
X United States App filed on Augu	lication Number or PCT Interr	national Application Number 14/470.	157	
that the above-identified Applicati	on is/was made or authorized	to be made by me;		
that I believe I am the original Inv	entor or en original joint inven	tor of a cisimed invention in the above-ic	tentified Application; and	
that I hereby acknowledge that an imprisonment of not more than five		e in this declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
		ASSIGNMENT		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.				
assign, to Assignee my entire rig including any and all inventions, is conversion, non-provisional, sub- Review, all other applications da of the foregoing. Legrae to assig conveyed, nor am Laware of an of Trademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee's n discretion. Lagree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is offending parolision.	ht, title and interest in and to t discoveries and other subject stitute, relesue, re-examinatio iming priority to nr benefit of it in, and hereby do assign, to A boligation to convey, my right governmental agency in the reot. At Assignce's reasonab is expense and to provide of ghts in the Application. Assign near may affix its signature to unenforceable, the requirement	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged he Application in the United States of An matter described therein, any divisional, n certificate following Inter Partes Review he Application pursuant to any law or tre sisting the right to claim such priority or is in the Application to a third party. I hen world, to issue to Assignee all patents re- ter cooperation, such as testimony, as in nee may assign or transfer all or part of I this document as well as any other indici- mis of the provision shell remain to the t- tent possible, with a provision most claim (Signature)	nerics and all other countries, continuation, continuation-in-part, w, certificate following Post Grant aty, and any patent issuing from any r benefit. I have not previously aby authorize the U.S. Patent and suiting from the Application and to eration, to execute and deliver asy be reasonably required to to rights set forth herein in its sole to of its acceptiance of the provisions of ment permissible by law and the	
Accounting to 37 C F R 1 83 (c) 16	o na choove fon vem noven (e	WARNING ath or declaration unless the person has re	winwed and understands the contents of	
the application, including claims ar 1.56."	ad is aware of the duty to disclo	se to the Office all Information known to be	material to patentability as defined in	

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 035154 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 03/06/2015